
 2006 Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
1 01/01/06 1157 4062 01/02/06 1252 3915 01/03/06 1922 9346 01/04/06 1425 4841
2 01/08/06 1064 3567 01/09/06 1320 3855 01/10/06 2010 10782 01/11/06 1745 6105
3 01/15/06 1060 3815 01/16/06 1378 4066 01/17/06 2015 9831 01/18/06 1643 5354
4 01/22/06 1008 3615 01/23/06 1371 3902 01/24/06 2082 10198 01/25/06 1707 5779
5 01/29/06 1523 5604 01/30/06 1464 4290 01/31/06 2137 10610 02/01/06 1823 6130
6 02/05/06 54 223 02/06/06 1335 3628 02/07/06 2084 9980 02/08/06 1702 5765
7 02/12/06 1418 5138 02/13/06 1402 3863 02/14/06 2090 10082 02/15/06 1648 5362
8 02/19/06 1590 6096 02/20/06 1467 4483 02/21/06 2051 10042 02/22/06 1647 5499
9 02/26/06 1630 5341 02/27/06 1455 4430 02/28/06 2085 10621 03/01/06 1607 5208
10 03/05/06 1634 7190 03/06/06 1486 4745 03/07/06 2105 11547 03/08/06 1678 6317
11 03/12/06 1498 4813 03/13/06 1472 4944 03/14/06 2082 11929 03/15/06 1826 7490
12 03/19/06 1438 5332 03/20/06 1397 4552 03/21/06 2053 11503 03/22/06 1693 6711
13 03/26/06 1492 5780 03/27/06 1483 4765 03/28/06 2105 11632 03/29/06 1745 6779
14 04/02/06 1486 5901 04/03/06 1463 5542 04/04/06 2058 11422 04/05/06 1670 6365
15 04/09/06 1548 5324 04/10/06 1440 4751 04/11/06 2099 11602 04/12/06 1668 6486
16 04/16/06 1097 3855 04/17/06 1474 5034 04/18/06 2143 11749 04/19/06 1708 6388
17 04/23/06 1479 5433 04/24/06 1490 4935 04/25/06 2035 11439 04/26/06 1736 6841
18 04/30/06 1454 5816 05/01/06 1388 4512 05/02/06 2062 11528 05/03/06 1614 6136
19 05/07/06 1550 6220 05/08/06 1455 4750 05/09/06 2069 11360 05/10/06 1725 6878
20 05/14/06 1485 5923 05/15/06 1430 5048 05/16/06 2021 11139 05/17/06 1658 6376
21 05/21/06 1496 5752 05/22/06 1455 4962 05/23/06 1969 10681 05/24/06 1594 5807
22 05/28/06 1461 6132 05/29/06 1248 4341 05/30/06 2006 10826 05/31/06 1660 6642
23 06/04/06 1469 5817 06/05/06 1442 5084 06/06/06 2061 11914 06/07/06 1709 6409
24 06/11/06 1516 6691 06/12/06 1509 5285 06/13/06 2096 11868 06/14/06 1723 6697
25 06/18/06 1455 6398 06/19/06 1522 5792 06/20/06 2035 10308 06/21/06 1127 4025
26 06/25/06 1512 5597 06/26/06 1453 4724 06/27/06 2079 12527 06/28/06 1617 6805
27 07/02/06 1596 5996 07/03/06 1668 6136 07/04/06 1465 5935 07/05/06 1766 6489
28 07/09/06 1492 5378 07/10/06 1551 5021 07/11/06 2097 11077 07/12/06 1765 6052
29 07/16/06 1194 4744 07/17/06 1306 4151 07/18/06 2126 11000 07/19/06 1748 6207
30 07/23/06 1557 5691 07/24/06 1585 5457 07/25/06 2169 12596 07/26/06 1854 8037
31 07/30/06 1582 6744 07/31/06 1616 6065 08/01/06 2271 12852 08/02/06 1970 8207
32 08/06/06 1662 6750 08/07/06 1719 6147 08/08/06 2158 12091 08/09/06 1900 8472
33 08/13/06 1576 6220 08/14/06 1607 5564 08/15/06 2216 12063 08/16/06 1888 7392
34 08/20/06 1582 6407 08/21/06 1495 4759 08/22/06 2208 12219 08/23/06 1975 7285
35 08/27/06 1567 6210 08/28/06 1381 4265 08/29/06 2159 11440 08/30/06 1859 6733
36 09/03/06 1471 5828 09/04/06 1357 4449 09/05/06 2043 9915 09/06/06 1843 6800
37 09/10/06 1148 3853 09/11/06 182 615 09/12/06 2086 10562 09/13/06 1808 6507
38 09/17/06 1140 3798 09/18/06 1666 5643 09/19/06 2114 10901 09/20/06 1818 6270
39 09/24/06 1078 3546 09/25/06 1652 5698 09/26/06 2083 10483 09/27/06 1788 6073
40 10/01/06 1154 3676 10/02/06 1652 5754 10/03/06 2100 10426 10/04/06 1806 6467
41 10/08/06 1100 3728 10/09/06 1605 5767 10/10/06 2051 10275 10/11/06 1664 5630
42 10/15/06 1173 4093 10/16/06 1675 6107 10/17/06 2006 9865 10/18/06 1665 5634
43 10/22/06 1199 3981 10/23/06 1568 5494 10/24/06 2010 9873 10/25/06 1705 5932
44 10/29/06 1112 3619 10/30/06 1552 5334 10/31/06 2001 8999 11/01/06 1666 5418
45 11/05/06 1129 3772 11/06/06 996 3077 11/07/06 1958 9578 11/08/06 1703 5266
46 11/12/06 1032 3390 11/13/06 1560 5238 11/14/06 2078 9926 11/15/06 1672 5264
47 11/19/06 1128 3559 11/20/06 1599 5532 11/21/06 2098 10984 11/22/06 1800 6717
48 11/26/06 1179 3803 11/27/06 1624 5322 11/28/06 2020 9723 11/29/06 1666 5304
49 12/03/06 1154 3661 12/04/06 1644 5417 12/05/06 2109 11076 12/06/06 1631 5110
50 12/10/06 1255 4369 12/11/06 1713 6269 12/12/06 2145 11247 12/13/06 1679 5338
51 12/17/06 1222 4249 12/18/06 1745 7017 12/19/06 2113 11560 12/20/06 1724 5923
52 12/24/06 482 1302 12/25/06 268 780 12/26/06 2104 12357 12/27/06 1128 4307
53 12/31/06 1079 3707

53 53 53 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Avg: 1313.5 4858.7 Avg: 1443.0 4832.2 Avg: 2068.1 10874.8 Avg: 1703.6 6192.9

Low # 54 223 Low # 182 615 Low # 1465 5935 Low # 1127 4025
High # 1662 7190 High # 1745 7017 High # 2271 12852 High # 1975 8472

Showdown Tourney Holidays QB1 nights

PassportSports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown

Trivia Tour Night

Sports Trivia Challenge - 
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ / QB1                      
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -                            
9:00 PM Wednesday

Data acquired from ntn.com



 2006 Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
1 01/05/06 1814 6843 01/06/06 2097 9568 01/07/06 1558 6534
2 01/12/06 1947 7812 01/13/06 2121 9751 01/14/06 1526 6160
3 01/19/06 1895 7423 01/20/06 2050 9312 01/21/06 1924 8622
4 01/26/06 1896 7465 01/27/06 2144 9960 01/28/06 1998 8672
5 02/02/06 1968 7597 02/03/06 2157 9951 02/04/06 1966 8327
6 02/09/06 1886 7368 02/10/06 2072 9043 02/11/06 1930 8513
7 02/16/06 1842 7248 02/17/06 2199 10095 02/18/06 1927 8364
8 02/23/06 1939 7632 02/24/06 2090 9453 02/25/06 1977 8375
9 03/02/06 1863 7482 03/03/06 2025 8166 03/04/06 1897 10172
10 03/09/06 1872 7375 03/10/06 1873 8674 03/11/06 1926 9362
11 03/16/06 1772 7333 03/17/06 1731 7419 03/18/06 1857 8717
12 03/23/06 1825 8046 03/24/06 1949 9063 03/25/06 1927 9400
13 03/30/06 1872 8323 03/31/06 2113 10209 04/01/06 1885 9206
14 04/06/06 1872 7970 04/07/06 2018 9366 04/08/06 1995 9901
15 04/13/06 1979 9387 04/14/06 1995 9702 04/15/06 1887 8695
16 04/20/06 1986 9664 04/21/06 1982 9337 04/22/06 1820 8077
17 04/27/06 1858 8231 04/28/06 2024 9744 04/29/06 1798 8426
18 05/04/06 1832 7906 05/05/06 2045 9635 05/06/06 1785 7947
19 05/11/06 1871 8164 05/12/06 2078 9713 05/13/06 1745 7883
20 05/18/06 1975 8807 05/19/06 1795 8136 05/20/06 1775 8117
21 05/25/06 1856 8335 05/26/06 2006 9374 05/27/06 1743 7270
22 06/01/06 1912 8864 06/02/06 1919 9238 06/03/06 1845 8580
23 06/08/06 1848 8034 06/09/06 1956 9076 06/10/06 1943 8779
24 06/15/06 1864 8442 06/16/06 2077 9271 06/17/06 1850 7823
25 06/22/06 2007 8837 06/23/06 2127 9801 06/24/06 1866 7189
26 06/29/06 1946 8196 06/30/06 2042 9164 07/01/06 1767 6465
27 07/06/06 1945 8087 07/07/06 2024 8944 07/08/06 1895 7677
28 07/13/06 1828 8225 07/14/06 2087 9716 07/15/06 1877 8295
29 07/20/06 1793 7426 07/21/06 2095 9539 07/22/06 1956 7840
30 07/27/06 1979 9152 07/28/06 2084 10037 07/29/06 1908 8827
31 08/03/06 2037 8885 08/04/06 2088 9846 08/05/06 1903 8482 GAMES SITES %

32 08/10/06 1948 9394 08/11/06 2187 8491 08/12/06 1884 8084 SPORTS TRIVIA 1313.5 32.5%

33 08/17/06 1917 8283 08/18/06 2103 9927 08/19/06 1837 8100 SPORTS IQ 1443.0 43.2%

34 08/24/06 1999 8433 08/25/06 2003 9179 08/26/06 1831 7988 SHOWDOWN 2068.1 56.2%

35 08/31/06 1839 7332 09/01/06 2022 9328 09/02/06 1680 8090 PASSPORT 1703.6 48.9%

36 09/07/06 1534 5863 09/08/06 2049 8991 09/09/06 1521 5835 SIX 1848.9 50.4%

37 09/14/06 1945 7672 09/15/06 2089 9590 09/16/06 1598 6146 SPOTLIGHT 2029.3 54.4%

38 09/21/06 1858 7231 09/22/06 2120 9676 09/23/06 1702 7406 PLAYBACK 1790.0 49.4%

39 09/28/06 1838 6904 09/29/06 2120 9679 09/30/06 1623 6504 AVG # OF SITES 1742.4 47.8%

40 10/05/06 1860 7494 10/06/06 2091 9162 10/07/06 1561 6189
41 10/12/06 1797 6845 10/13/06 2009 9195 10/14/06 1544 6298 GAMES PLAYERS# PER SITE

42 10/19/06 1783 7053 10/20/06 1985 8385 10/21/06 1614 6271 SPORTS TRIVIA 4858.7 3.70

43 10/26/06 1767 6570 10/27/06 1911 8225 10/28/06 1550 6041 SPORTS IQ 4832.2 3.35

44 11/02/06 1827 6990 11/03/06 1354 5827 11/04/06 1759 6736 SHOWDOWN 10874.8 5.26

45 11/09/06 1870 7498 11/10/06 2134 9955 11/11/06 1642 6511 PASSPORT 6192.9 3.64

46 11/16/06 1859 6981 11/17/06 2064 9080 11/18/06 1526 6190 SIX 7721.4 4.18

47 11/23/06 721 2428 11/24/06 1985 9332 11/25/06 1709 7403 SPOTLIGHT 9244.9 4.56

48 11/30/06 1689 6114 12/01/06 2009 8585 12/02/06 1629 6689 PLAYBACK 7769.4 4.34

49 12/07/06 1836 7357 12/08/06 2041 8650 12/09/06 1891 8148 AVG # OF PLAYERS 7356.3 4.14

50 12/14/06 1816 7590 12/15/06 2063 9390 12/16/06 1790 7420
51 12/21/06 1816 7835 12/22/06 2016 9308 12/23/06 1709 6726 2003 2004 2005

52 12/28/06 1845 9085 12/29/06 2106 10477 12/30/06 1825 8536
53 SPORTS TRIVIA 5601 5241 4960

52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 SPORTS IQ 6631 5935 5301

Avg: 1848.9 7721.4 Avg: 2029.3 9244.9 Avg: 1790.0 7769.4 SHOWDOWN 13172 12462 11563

Low # 721 2428 Low # 1354 5827 Low # 1521 5835 PASSPORT 8688 7698 7046

High # 2037 9664 High # 2199 10477 High # 1998 10172 SIX 8307 7813 7932

SPOTLIGHT 12828 12462 9901

PLAYBACK 10028 9172 7997

COMBINED AVG 9322 8683 7814

11-08: NTN reports in 3rd qtr report, 
site count is now 4042 in US & 51 in 
UK and formulas adjusted to 4042

All information above derived from 
NTN P/Rs, CC's & SEC Filings.

SIX

CHARTS DATA

Spotlight Playback

Trivia Tour Night  QB1 nights Holidays

06-10-06: NTN reports 3951 active 
sites on players.buzztime.com. 

Formulas readjusted to 3951
8-8-06: NTN accounces 2nd qtr 

results, now have 4042 NA & 39 UK 
sites. Formula adjusted to 4042 

sites.

Playback -                            
9:00 PM Saturday

SIX -                                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                         
9:00 PM Friday

1/11/2006: NTN announces that by 
end of 2005, they have 4019 sites. 

Formulas adjusted.

Data acquired from ntn.com



 2006 Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages
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Data acquired from ntn.com



Premium games by Month Report Page 4

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players

1 01/01/06 1157 4062 01/02/06 1252 3915 01/03/06 1922 9,346 01/04/06 1425 4841 01/05/06 1814 6843 01/06/06 2097 9568 01/07/06 1558 6534
2 01/08/06 1064 3567 01/09/06 1320 3855 01/10/06 2010 10,782 01/11/06 1745 6105 01/12/06 1947 7812 01/13/06 2121 9751 01/14/06 1526 6160
3 01/15/06 1060 3815 01/16/06 1378 4066 01/17/06 2015 9,831 01/18/06 1643 5354 01/19/06 1895 7423 01/20/06 2050 9312 01/21/06 1924 8622
4 01/22/06 1008 3615 01/23/06 1371 3902 01/24/06 2082 10,198 01/25/06 1707 5779 01/26/06 1896 7465 01/27/06 2144 9960 01/28/06 1998 8672
5 01/29/06 1523 5604 01/30/06 1464 4290 01/31/06 2137 10,610

5 1162.4 4132.6 5 1357.0 4005.6 5 2033.2 10153.4 4 1630.0 5519.8 4 1888.0 7385.8 4 2103.0 9647.8 4 1751.5 7497.0

5 02/01/06 1823 6130 02/02/06 1968 7597 02/03/06 2157 9951 02/04/06 1966 8327
6 02/05/06 54 223 02/06/06 1335 3628 02/07/06 2084 9,980 02/08/06 1702 5765 02/09/06 1886 7368 02/10/06 2072 9043 02/11/06 1930 8513
7 02/12/06 1418 5138 02/13/06 1402 3863 02/14/06 2090 10,082 02/15/06 1648 5362 02/16/06 1842 7248 02/17/06 2199 10095 02/18/06 1927 8364
8 02/19/06 1590 6096 02/20/06 1467 4483 02/21/06 2051 10,042 02/22/06 1647 5499 02/23/06 1939 7632 02/24/06 2090 9453 02/25/06 1977 8375
9 02/26/06 1630 5341 02/27/06 1455 4430 02/28/06 2085 10,621

4 1173.0 4199.5 4 1414.8 4101.0 4 2077.5 10181.3 4 1705.0 5689.0 4 1908.8 7461.3 4 2129.5 9635.5 4 1950.0 8394.8

9 03/01/06 1607 5208 03/02/06 1863 7482 03/03/06 2025 8166 03/04/06 1897 10172
10 03/05/06 1634 7190 03/06/06 1486 4745 03/07/06 2105 11,547 03/08/06 1678 6317 03/09/06 1872 7375 03/10/06 1873 8674 03/11/06 1926 9362
11 03/12/06 1498 4813 03/13/06 1472 4944 03/14/06 2082 11,929 03/15/06 1826 7490 03/16/06 1772 7333 03/17/06 1731 7419 03/18/06 1857 8717
12 03/19/06 1438 5332 03/20/06 1397 4552 03/21/06 2053 11,503 03/22/06 1693 6711 03/23/06 1825 8046 03/24/06 1949 9063 03/25/06 1927 9400
13 03/26/06 1492 5780 03/27/06 1483 4765 03/28/06 2105 11,632 03/29/06 1745 6779 03/30/06 1872 8323 03/31/06 2113 10209

4 1515.5 5778.8 4 1459.5 4751.5 4 2086.3 11652.8 5 1709.8 6501.0 5 1840.8 7711.8 5 1938.2 8706.2 4 1901.8 9412.8

13 04/01/06 1885 9206
14 04/02/06 1486 5901 04/03/06 1463 5542 04/04/06 2058 11,422 04/05/06 1670 6365 04/06/06 1872 7970 04/07/06 2018 9366 04/08/06 1995 9901
15 04/09/06 1548 5324 04/10/06 1440 4751 04/11/06 2099 11,602 04/12/06 1668 6486 04/13/06 1979 9387 04/14/06 1995 9702 04/15/06 1887 8695
16 04/16/06 1097 3855 04/17/06 1474 5034 04/18/06 2143 11,749 04/19/06 1708 6388 04/20/06 1986 9664 04/21/06 1982 9337 04/22/06 1820 8077
17 04/23/06 1479 5433 04/24/06 1490 4935 04/25/06 2035 11,439 04/26/06 1736 6841 04/27/06 1858 8231 04/28/06 2024 9744 04/29/06 1798 8426
18 04/30/06 1454 5816

5 1412.8 5265.8 4 1466.8 5065.5 4 2083.8 11553.0 4 1695.5 6520.0 4 1923.8 8813.0 4 2004.8 9537.3 5 1877.0 8861.0

18 05/01/06 1388 4512 05/02/06 2062 11,528 05/03/06 1614 6136 05/04/06 1832 7906 05/05/06 2045 9635 05/06/06 1785 7947
19 05/14/06 1485 5923 05/08/06 1455 4750 05/09/06 2069 11,360 05/10/06 1725 6878 05/11/06 1871 8164 05/12/06 2078 9713 05/13/06 1745 7883
20 05/21/06 1496 5752 05/15/06 1430 5048 05/16/06 2021 11,139 05/17/06 1658 6376 05/18/06 1975 8807 05/19/06 1795 8136 05/20/06 1775 8117
21 05/28/06 1461 6132 05/22/06 1455 4962 05/23/06 1969 10,681 05/24/06 1594 5807 05/25/06 1856 8335 05/26/06 2006 9374 05/27/06 1743 7270
22 06/04/06 1469 5817 05/29/06 1248 4341 05/30/06 2006 10,826 05/31/06 1660 6642

4 1477.8 5906.0 5 1395.2 4722.6 5 2025.4 11106.8 5 1650.2 6367.8 4 1883.5 8303.0 4 1981.0 9214.5 4 1762.0 7804.3

22 06/01/06 1912 8864 06/02/06 1919 9238 06/03/06 1845 8580
23 06/04/06 1469 5817 06/05/06 1442 5084 06/06/06 2061 11,914 06/07/06 1709 6409 06/08/06 1848 8034 06/09/06 1956 9076 06/10/06 1943 8779
24 06/11/06 1516 6691 06/12/06 1509 5285 06/13/06 2096 11,868 06/14/06 1723 6697 06/15/06 1864 8442 06/16/06 2077 9271 06/17/06 1850 7823
25 06/18/06 1455 6398 06/19/06 1522 5792 06/20/06 2035 10,308 06/21/06 1127 4025 06/22/06 2007 8837 06/23/06 2127 9801 06/24/06 1866 7189
26 06/25/06 1512 5597 06/26/06 1453 4724 06/27/06 2079 12,527 06/28/06 1617 6805 06/29/06 1946 8196 06/30/06 2042 9164

4 1488.0 6125.8 4 1481.5 5221.3 4 2067.8 11654.3 4 1544.0 5984.0 5 1915.4 8474.6 5 2024.2 9310.0 4 1876.0 8092.8

 Holidays QB1 nights Showdown Tourney Trivia Tour Night

June

Sports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown Passport SIX Spotlight Playback

January

February

March

April

W
K
 
 

#
Sports Triv. Chal. -               

7:30 PM Sunday
Sports IQ / QB1                              

9:00 PM Monday
Showdown -                          

8:30 PM Tuesday
Passport -                              

9:00 PM Wednesday
SIX -                                         

9:00 PM Thursday
Spotlight -                               

9:00 PM Friday
Playback -                               

9:00 PM Saturday

May

As of 1/1/2007 Data provided by NTN



Premium games by Month Report Page 5

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players

26 07/01/06 1767 6465
27 07/02/06 1596 5996 07/03/06 1668 6136 07/04/06 1465 5,935 07/05/06 1766 6489 07/06/06 1945 8087 07/07/06 2024 8944 07/08/06 1895 7677
28 07/09/06 1492 5378 07/10/06 1551 5021 07/11/06 2097 11,077 07/12/06 1765 6052 07/13/06 1828 8225 07/14/06 2087 9716 07/15/06 1877 8295
29 07/16/06 1194 4744 07/17/06 1306 4151 07/18/06 2126 11,000 07/19/06 1748 6207 07/20/06 1793 7426 07/21/06 2095 9539 07/22/06 1956 7840
30 07/23/06 1557 5691 07/24/06 1585 5457 07/25/06 2169 12,596 07/26/06 1854 8037 07/27/06 1979 9152 07/28/06 2084 10037 07/29/06 1908 8827
31 07/30/06 1582 6744 07/31/06 1616 6065

5 1484.2 5710.6 5 1545.2 5366.0 4 1964.3 10152.0 4 1783.3 6696.3 4 1886.3 8222.5 4 2072.5 9559.0 5 1880.6 7820.8

31 08/01/06 2271 12,852 08/02/06 1970 8207 08/03/06 2037 8885 08/04/06 2088 9846 08/05/06 1903 8482
32 08/06/06 1662 6750 08/07/06 1719 6147 08/08/06 2158 12,091 08/09/06 1900 8472 08/10/06 1948 9394 08/11/06 2187 8491 08/12/06 1884 8084
33 08/13/06 1576 6220 08/14/06 1607 5564 08/15/06 2216 12,063 08/16/06 1888 7392 08/17/06 1917 8283 08/18/06 2103 9927 08/19/06 1837 8100
34 08/20/06 1582 6407 08/21/06 1495 4759 08/22/06 2208 12,219 08/23/06 1975 7285 08/24/06 1999 8433 08/25/06 2003 9179 08/26/06 1831 7988
35 08/27/06 1567 6210 08/28/06 1381 4265 08/29/06 2159 11,440 08/30/06 1859 6733 08/31/06 1839 7332

4 1596.8 6396.8 4 1550.5 5183.8 5 2202.4 12133.0 5 1918.4 7617.8 5 1948.0 8465.4 4 2095.3 9360.8 4 1863.8 8163.5

35 09/01/06 2022 9328 09/02/06 1680 8090
36 09/03/06 1471 5828 09/04/06 1357 4449 09/05/06 2043 9,915 09/06/06 1843 6800 09/07/06 1534 5863 09/08/06 2049 8991 09/09/06 1521 5835
37 09/10/06 1148 3853 09/11/06 182 615 09/12/06 2086 10,562 09/13/06 1808 6507 09/14/06 1945 7672 09/15/06 2089 9590 09/16/06 1598 6146
38 09/17/06 1140 3798 09/18/06 1666 5643 09/19/06 2114 10,901 09/20/06 1818 6270 09/21/06 1858 7231 09/22/06 2120 9676 09/23/06 1702 7406
39 09/24/06 1078 3546 09/25/06 1652 5698 09/26/06 2083 10,483 09/27/06 1788 6073 09/28/06 1838 6904 09/29/06 2120 9679 09/30/06 1623 6504

4 1209.3 4256.3 4 1214.3 4101.3 4 2081.5 10465.3 4 1814.3 6412.5 4 1793.8 6917.5 5 2080.0 9452.8 5 1624.8 6796.2

40 10/01/06 1154 3676 10/02/06 1652 5754 10/03/06 2100 10,426 10/04/06 1806 6467 10/05/06 1860 7494 10/06/06 2091 9162 10/07/06 1561 6189
41 10/08/06 1100 3728 10/09/06 1605 5767 10/10/06 2051 10,275 10/11/06 1664 5630 10/12/06 1797 6845 10/13/06 2009 9195 10/14/06 1544 6298
42 10/15/06 1173 4093 10/16/06 1675 6107 10/17/06 2006 9,865 10/18/06 1665 5634 10/19/06 1783 7053 10/20/06 1985 8385 10/21/06 1614 6271
43 10/22/06 1199 3981 10/23/06 1568 5494 10/24/06 2010 9,873 10/25/06 1705 5932 10/26/06 1767 6570 10/27/06 1911 8225 10/28/06 1550 6041
44 10/29/06 1112 3619 10/30/06 1552 5334 10/31/06 2001 8,999

5 1147.6 3819.4 5 1610.4 5691.2 5 2033.6 9887.6 4 1710.0 5915.8 4 1801.8 6990.5 4 1999.0 8741.8 4 1567.3 6199.8

44 11/01/06 1666 5418 11/02/06 1827 6990 11/03/06 1354 5827 11/04/06 1759 6736
45 11/05/06 1129 3772 11/06/06 996 3077 11/07/06 1958 9,578 11/08/06 1703 5266 11/09/06 1870 7498 11/10/06 2134 9955 11/11/06 1642 6511
46 11/12/06 1032 3390 11/13/06 1560 5238 11/14/06 2078 9,926 11/15/06 1672 5264 11/16/06 1859 6981 11/17/06 2064 9080 11/18/06 1526 6190
47 11/19/06 1128 3559 11/20/06 1599 5532 11/21/06 2098 10,984 11/22/06 1800 6717 11/23/06 721 2428 11/24/06 1985 9332 11/25/06 1709 7403
48 11/26/06 1179 3803 11/27/06 1624 5322 11/28/06 2020 9,723 11/29/06 1666 5304 11/30/06 1689 6114

4 1117.0 3631.0 4 1444.8 4792.3 4 2038.5 10052.8 5 1701.4 5593.8 5 1593.2 6002.2 4 1884.3 8548.5 4 1659.0 6710.0

48 12/01/06 2009 8585 12/02/06 1629 6689
49 12/03/06 1154 3661 12/04/06 1644 5417 12/05/06 2109 11,076 12/06/06 1631 5110 12/07/06 1836 7357 12/08/06 2041 8650 12/09/06 1891 8148
50 12/10/06 1255 4369 12/11/06 1713 6269 12/12/06 2145 11,247 12/13/06 1679 5338 12/14/06 1816 7590 12/15/06 2063 9390 12/16/06 1790 7420
51 12/17/06 1222 4249 12/18/06 1745 7017 12/19/06 2113 11,560 12/20/06 1724 5923 12/21/06 1816 7835 12/22/06 2016 9308 12/23/06 1709 6726
52 12/24/06 482 1302 12/25/06 268 780 12/26/06 2104 12,357 12/27/06 1128 4307 12/28/06 1845 9085 12/29/06 2106 10477 12/30/06 1825 8536
53 12/31/06 1079 3707

5 1038.4 3457.6 4 1342.5 4870.8 4 2117.8 11560.0 4 1540.5 5169.5 4 1828.3 7966.8 5 2047.0 9282.0 5 1768.8 7503.8
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Spotlight -                      
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                       
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9:00 PM Wednesday

Trivia Tour Night

August

October

November

PlaybackSpotlight

W
K
 

#

Sports Trivia Sports IQ

 Holidays QB1 nights Showdown Tourney

Showdown Passport SIX

September

December

July

As of 1/1/2007 Data provided by NTN
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Site Reports Player Reports
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Showdown - Tuesday
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Site Reports Player Reports

SIX - Thursday
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Passport - Wednesday
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SIX - Thursday
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Spotlight - Friday
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Spotlight - Friday
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STC Sites STC Players S IQ Sites S IQ Players SD Sites SD Players PP Sites PP Players
Jan 1,162 Jan 4,133 Jan 1,357 Jan 4,006 Jan 2,033 Jan 10,153 Jan 1,630 Jan 5,520
Feb 1,173 Feb 4,200 Feb 1,415 Feb 4,101 Feb 2,078 Feb 10,181 Feb 1,705 Feb 5,689
Mar 1,516 Mar 5,779 Mar 1,460 Mar 4,752 Mar 2,086 Mar 11,653 Mar 1,710 Mar 6,501
Apr 1,413 Apr 5,266 Apr 1,467 Apr 5,066 Apr 2,084 Apr 11,553 Apr 1,696 Apr 6,520
May 1,478 May 5,906 May 1,395 May 4,723 May 2,025 May 11,107 May 1,650 May 6,368
Jun 1,488 Jun 6,126 Jun 1,482 Jun 5,221 Jun 2,068 Jun 11,654 Jun 1,544 Jun 5,984
Jul 1,484 Jul 5,711 Jul 1,545 Jul 5,366 Jul 1,964 Jul 10,152 Jul 1,783 Jul 6,696
Aug 1,597 Aug 6,397 Aug 1,551 Aug 5,184 Aug 2,202 Aug 12,133 Aug 1,918 Aug 7,618
Sept 1,209 Sept 4,256 Sept 1,214 Sept 4,101 Sept 2,082 Sept 10,465 Sep 1,814 Sep 6,413
Oct 1,148 Oct 3,819 Oct 1,610 Oct 5,691 Oct 2,034 Oct 9,888 Oct 1,710 Oct 5,916
Nov 1,117 Nov 3,631 Nov 1,445 Nov 4,792 Nov 2,039 Nov 10,053 Nov 1,701 Nov 5,594
Dec 1,038 Dec 3,458 Dec 1,343 Dec 4,871 Dec 2,118 Dec 11,560 Dec 1,541 Dec 5,170
High 1,597 High 6,397 High 1,610 High 5,691 High 2,202 High 12,133 High 1,918 High 7,618
Low 1,148 Low 3,819 Low 1,214 Low 4,006 Low 1,964 Low 9,888 Low 1,544 Low 5,520
SIX Sites SIX Players SL Sites SL Players PB Sites PB Players
Jan 1,888 Jan 7,386 Jan 2,103 Jan 9,648 Jan 1,752 Jan 7,497
Feb 1,909 Feb 7,461 Feb 2,130 Feb 9,636 Feb 1,950 Feb 8,395
Mar 1,841 Mar 7,712 Mar 1,938 Mar 8,706 Mar 1,902 Mar 9,413
Apr 1,924 Apr 8,813 Apr 2,005 Apr 9,537 Apr 1,877 Apr 8,861 STC Sports Trivia Challenge - Sun.
May 1,884 May 8,303 May 1,981 May 9,215 May 1,762 May 7,804 SIQ Sports IQ - Mon.
Jun 1,915 Jun 8,475 Jun 2,024 Jun 9,310 Jun 1,876 Jun 8,093 SD Showdown - Tue.
Jul 1,886 Jul 8,223 Jul 2,073 Jul 9,559 Jul 1,881 Jul 7,821 PP Passport - Wed.
Aug 1,948 Aug 8,465 Aug 2,095 Aug 9,361 Aug 1,864 Aug 8,164 SIX SIX - Thu.
Sept 1,794 Sept 6,918 Sept 2,080 Sept 9,453 Sept 1,625 Sept 6,796 SL Spotlight - Fri.
Oct 1,802 Oct 6,991 Oct 1,999 Oct 8,742 Oct 1,567 Oct 6,200 PB Playback - Sat.
Nov 1,593 Nov 6,002 Nov 1,884 Nov 8,549 Nov 1,659 Nov 6,710
Dec 1,828 Dec 7,967 Dec 2,047 Dec 9,282 Dec 1,769 Dec 7,504
High 1,948 High 8,813 High 2,130 High 9,648 High 1,950 High 9,413
Low 1,794 Low 6,918 Low 1,938 Low 8,706 Low 1,567 Low 6,200

Chart data for above Charts

Glossary

Site Reports Player Reports

Highs & Lows data based on completed months of play

Playback - Saturday
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Date Sites Players
01/03/06 1,922 9,346
01/10/06 2,010 10,782
01/17/06 2,015 9,831 01/17/06 2058 11,422
01/24/06 2,082 10,198 01/24/06 2099 11,602
01/31/06 2,137 10,610 01/31/06 2143 11,749
02/07/06 2,084 9,980 02/07/06 2035 11,439
02/14/06 2,090 10,082 02/14/06 2062 11,528
02/21/06 2,051 10,042 02/21/06 2069 11,360
02/28/06 2,085 10,621 02/28/06 2021 11,139
03/07/06 2,105 11,547 03/07/06 1969 10,681
03/14/06 2,082 11,929 8 2,057.00 11,365.00
03/21/06 2,053 11,503
03/28/06 2,105 11,632
05/30/06 2,006 10,826 07/11/06 2,097 11,077 2,051 10,275
06/06/06 2,061 11,914 07/18/06 2,126 11,000 2,006 9,865
06/13/06 2,096 11,868 07/25/06 2,169 12,596 2,010 9,873
06/20/06 2,035 10,308 08/01/06 2,271 12,852 2,001 8,999
06/27/06 2,079 12,527 08/08/06 2,158 12,091 1,958 9,578
07/04/06 1,465 5,935 08/15/06 2,216 12,063 2,078 9,926
09/05/06 2,043 9,915 08/22/06 2,208 12,219 2,098 10,984
09/12/06 2,086 10,562 08/29/06 2,159 11,440 2,020 9,723
09/19/06 2,114 10,901 8 2,175.50 11,917.25 2,027.75 9,902.88
09/26/06 2,083 10,483
10/03/06 2,100 10,426
12/05/06 2,109 11,076 No Tourney 1982 49.3% 10346 5.22
12/12/06 2,145 11,247 Comb. Tourneys 2087 51.9% 11062 5.30
12/19/06 2,113 11,560 06 Winter
12/26/06 2,104 12,357 06 Spring 2057 51.2% 11365 5.53

28 28 28 06 Summer 2176 54.1% 11917 5.48
Avg: 1,982.34 10,346.07 06 Fall 2028 50.4% 9903 4.88

% Diff 5.27% 5.27% 6.92% 1.57%
TT Games Holidays QB1

No Tournament 
Scheduled

Showdown -                               
8:30 PM Tuesday

(Data in yellow cells compares numbers with Comb. Tourneys over No Tourney stats)

06 Fall
% Diff

05/09/06
05/16/06
05/23/06

11/21/06
11/28/06

2006 Winter Tourney

No Tourney
Comb. Tourneys

06 Winter

Chart Data for Sites

10/24/06
10/31/06

Chart Data for Players

2006 Fall Tourney

05/02/06

This sheet reflects the attendance for GPT Showdown 
tournaments compared to non tourney SD games during 

the rest of the year.
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06 Summer

2006 Summer Tourney

11/07/06
11/14/06

8

10/17/06
10/10/06

8

2006 Spring Tourney

04/11/06
04/18/06
04/25/06

04/04/06

Showdown Player Report
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Trivia Tour Promo

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
04/16/06 1097 3855 04/24/06 1490 4935 03/07/06 2105 11547
06/11/06 1516 6691 05/15/06 1430 5048 05/02/06 2062 11528
07/02/06 1596 5996 06/19/06 1522 5792 06/27/06 2079 12527
08/06/06 1662 6750 07/10/06 1551 5021 08/22/06 2208 12219
08/27/06 1567 6210 08/14/06 1607 5564 10/17/06 2006 9865

11/28/06 2020 9723
TT Avg 1487.60 5900.40 TT Avg 1520.00 5272.00 TT Avg 2080.00 11234.83

Ann Avg 1313.53 4858.66 Ann Avg 1443.02 4832.23 Ann Avg 2068.12 10874.79
Difference 174.07 1041.74 Difference 76.98 439.77 Difference 11.88 360.04

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
03/15/06 1826 7490 03/23/06 1825 8046 03/31/06 2113 10209
05/10/06 1725 6878 05/18/06 1975 8807 05/26/06 2006 9374
07/05/06 1766 6489 07/13/06 1828 8225 07/21/06 2095 9539
08/30/06 1859 6733 10/05/06 1860 7494 09/15/06 2089 9590
10/25/06 1705 5932 11/02/06 1827 6990 11/10/06 2134 9955
TT Avg 1776.20 6704.40 TT Avg 1863.00 7912.40 TT Avg 2087.40 9733.40

Ann Avg 1703.63 6192.87 Ann Avg 1848.90 7721.37 Ann Avg 2029.31 9244.90
Difference 72.57 511.53 Difference 14.10 191.03 Difference 58.09 488.50

Game Overall TT Game Sites Players
Date Sites Players STC 4,858.7 5,900.4 STC 13.3% 21.4%

04/08/06 1995 9901 SIQ 4,832.2 5,272.0 SIQ 5.3% 9.1%
06/03/06 1845 8580 SD 10,874.8 11,234.8 SD 0.6% 3.3%
07/29/06 1908 8827 PP 6,192.9 6,704.4 PP 4.3% 8.3%
09/23/06 1702 7406 SIX 7,721.4 7,912.4 SIX 1% 2%
11/18/06 1526 6190 SL 9,244.9 9,733.4 SL 2.9% 5.3%
TT Avg 1795.20 8180.80 PB 7,769.4 8,180.8 PB 0.3% 5.3%

Ann Avg 1790.02 7769.38 AVG 7,356.3 7,848.3 AVG 3.91% 7.88%
Difference 5.18 411.42 6.69%

This sheet reflects the attendance for 2006 Trivia Tour premium games compared to regular scheduled 
premium games during the year. The Annual Average figures include the TT dates as well.

Sports Trivia Challenge -   
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ / QB1                      
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -                            
9:00 PM Wednesday

SIX -                                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                          
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                            
9:00 PM Saturday

Data Stats for below ChartsData Stats for below ChartsTT Comparison - Sites
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 2006 Coachs Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Players Winners Date Players Winners Date Players Winners Date Player Winners
1 01/01/06 4 TANK 01/02/06 0 NSR 01/03/06 10 AL 01/04/06 5 BADBO
2 01/08/06 6 SEVEN 01/09/06 2 BADBOB 01/10/06 13 SEVEN 01/11/06 6 BADBO
3 01/15/06 0 NSR 01/16/06 1 DOGG 01/17/06 9 BYT ME 01/18/06 6 KAL
4 01/22/06 0 NSR 01/23/06 4 BEER 01/24/06 12 ROEMER 01/25/06 8 KAL
5 01/29/06 6 BEER 01/30/06 6 BEER 01/31/06 9 JON 02/01/06 7 BYT ME
6 02/05/06 0 NSR 02/06/06 1 CARTMN 02/07/06 13 ROEMER 02/08/06 8 TED
7 02/12/06 8 BADBOB 02/13/06 4 BYT ME 02/14/06 10 TED 02/15/06 11 BADBO
8 02/19/06 4 BADBOB 02/20/06 3 BEER 02/21/06 13 BYT ME 02/22/06 9 BIG B
9 02/26/06 8 WOLFEY 02/27/06 2 BEER 02/28/06 13 BADBOB 03/01/06 9 CARTM

10 03/05/06 2 BTEN 03/06/06 0 NSR 03/07/06 14 TED 03/08/06 5 BADBO
11 03/12/06 8 BIG B 03/13/06 1 BEER 03/14/06 15 BETH 03/15/06 11 TANK
12 03/19/06 1 CTGIRL 03/20/06 2 BEER 03/21/06 16 PANDA 03/22/06 6 BIG B
13 03/26/06 5 BYT ME 03/27/06 3 ZINGOT 03/28/06 16 MTNBKR 03/29/06 13 BYT ME
14 04/02/06 7 ROEMER 04/03/06 6 BADBOB 04/04/06 9 PANDA 04/05/06 7 BRUINS
15 04/09/06 0 NSR 04/10/06 1 FLYGUY 04/11/06 14 BADBOB 04/12/06 7 BADBO
16 04/16/06 8 COLTS 04/17/06 0 NSR 04/18/06 16 BOB 04/19/06 9 ROEME
17 04/23/06 3 COLTS 04/24/06 8 COLTS 04/25/06 11 BADBOB 04/26/06 9 CARTM
18 04/30/06 11 KAL 05/01/06 5 COLTS 05/02/06 20 SEVEN 05/03/06 5 BADBO
19 05/07/06 2 COLTS 05/08/06 1 CARTMN 05/09/06 12 ROEMER 05/10/06 9 OWEN
20 05/14/06 3 COLTS 05/15/06 3 ROEMER 05/16/06 12 AL 05/17/06 14 BYT ME
21 05/21/06 2 BADBOB 05/22/06 2 COLTS 05/23/06 15 FLYGUY 05/24/06 4 BYT ME
22 05/28/06 5 BYT ME 05/29/06 0 NSR 05/30/06 11 BETH 05/31/06 6 BYT ME
23 06/04/06 5 SPANKY 06/05/06 0 NSR 06/06/06 10 UH OH 06/07/06 4 BIG B
24 06/11/06 8 LEGEND 06/12/06 5 TANK 06/13/06 10 MOON 06/14/06 5 BADBO
25 06/18/06 7 BYT ME 06/19/06 6 BYT ME 06/20/06 9 BETH 06/21/06 5 BGDPR
26 06/25/06 5 LEGEND 06/26/06 3 WAHOO 06/27/06 11 GROMIT 06/28/06 6 CARTM
27 07/02/06 11 LEGEND 07/03/06 4 SEVEN 07/04/06 4 FLYGUY 07/05/06 8 BADBO
28 07/09/06 4 TANK 07/10/06 4 BYT ME 07/11/06 12 LOBO 07/12/06 2 BYT ME
29 07/16/06 5 BCKEYE 07/17/06 4 LOBO 07/18/06 13 CARTMN 07/19/06 13 ROEME
30 07/23/06 4 BADBOB 07/24/06 5 CHAMP 07/25/06 14 MELKOR 07/26/06 7 BADBO
31 07/30/06 2 VOLS 07/31/06 3 SEVEN 08/01/06 8 ROEMER 08/02/06 10 THEFEN
32 08/06/06 9 FLYGUY 08/07/06 4 CUBBIE 08/08/06 16 CARTMN 08/09/06 4 BYT ME
33 08/13/06 3 BADBOB 08/14/06 5 BYT ME 08/15/06 11 BADBOB 08/16/06 9 NITANY
34 08/20/06 4 BADBOB 08/21/06 8 BADBOB 08/22/06 14 BADBOB 08/23/06 9 SEVEN
35 08/27/06 10 BYT ME 08/28/06 4 LOBO 08/29/06 14 JON 08/30/06 4 ROEME
36 09/03/06 5 YANKEE 09/04/06 5 BRUINS 09/05/06 14 SEVEN 09/06/06 6 GEOII
37 09/10/06 0 NSR 09/11/06 2 BYT ME 09/12/06 9 LWE 09/13/06 4 BYT ME
38 09/17/06 7 SPANKY 09/18/06 4 LADY 09/19/06 15 CARTMN 09/20/06 4 BGDPR
39 09/24/06 5 BADBOB 09/25/06 5 BADBOB 09/26/06 12 MELKOR 09/27/06 11 FLYGUY
40 10/01/06 3 FLYGUY 10/02/06 0 NSR 10/03/06 11 LWE 10/04/06 7 SPANK
41 10/08/06 0 NSR 10/09/06 0 NSR 10/10/06 11 LWE 10/11/06 4 BADBO
42 10/15/06 0 NSR 10/16/06 1 SPOON 10/17/06 11 LWE 10/18/06 3 RULO
43 10/22/06 4 MSPLNY 10/23/06 0 NSR 10/24/06 13 CARTMN 10/25/06 9 LWE
44 10/29/06 0 NSR 10/30/06 0 NSR 10/31/06 12 BADBOB 11/01/06 5 BYT ME
45 11/05/06 0 NSR 11/06/06 2 SEVEN 11/07/06 10 SEVEN 11/08/06 2 BTEN
46 11/12/06 0 NSR 11/13/06 3 BADBOB 11/14/06 8 LWE 11/15/06 6 BTEN
47 11/19/06 0 NSR 11/20/06 0 NSR 11/21/06 8 ROEMER 11/22/06 4 BADBO
48 11/26/06 0 NSR 11/27/06 2 BYT ME 11/28/06 8 AL 11/29/06 4 BYT ME
49 12/03/06 2 ZOOMIE 12/04/06 2 BYT ME 12/05/06 15 AL 12/06/06 5 SEVEN
50 12/10/06 6 BYT ME 12/11/06 6 BYT ME 12/12/06 15 OWEN 12/13/06 5 SPANK
51 12/17/06 1 TCNSAM 12/18/06 2 FLYGUY 12/19/06 9 FLYGUY 12/20/06 1 RULO
52 12/24/06 0 NSR 12/25/06 2 ROBB 12/26/06 9 SEVEN 12/27/06 9 BYT ME
53 12/31/06 0 NSR

53 39 0 52 42 0 52 52 0 52 52 0
Avg: 5.2 $37.74 Avg: 3.5 $25.20 Avg: 11.9 $86.30 Avg: 6.7 $48.66

Low # 0 Low # 0 Low # 4 Low # 1
High # 11 High # 8 High # 20 High # 14

Player Font colors  reflect their Players Plus Level

Sports IQ Showdown

Trivia Tour Night Showdown Tourney

Sports Trivia Challenge - 
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ / QB1                      
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -                            
9:00 PM Wednesday

 Holidays QB1 nights

PassportSports Trivia

As of 1/1/2007 Data acquired from ntn.com Created by BADBOB



 2006 Coachs Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

GAMES BOXES

SPORTS TRIVIA 5.21

Wk # Date Players Winners Date Players Winners Date Players Winners SPORTS IQ 3.48

1 01/05/06 10 SEVEN 01/06/06 5 CARTMN 01/07/06 4 TANK SHOWDOWN 11.90

2 01/12/06 8 CARTMN 01/13/06 5 BTEN 01/14/06 12 QB 1 PASSPORT 6.71

3 01/19/06 11 MELKOR 01/20/06 10 IGGLES 01/21/06 5 DINGER SIX 7.87

4 01/26/06 9 BYT ME 01/27/06 7 SEVEN 01/28/06 6 SEVEN SPOTLIGHT 6.92

5 02/02/06 8 ROEMER 02/03/06 10 JAZMIN 02/04/06 0 NSR PLAYBACK 5.61

6 02/09/06 9 ROEMER 02/10/06 11 TED 02/11/06 6 KNACK AVG # OF PLAYERS 6.81

7 02/16/06 6 BIG B 02/17/06 12 DUHHUH 02/18/06 10 SPANKY GAMES AVG REV

8 02/23/06 5 BADBOB 02/24/06 7 EVANS 02/25/06 4 BYT ME SPORTS TRIVIA $37.74

9 03/02/06 12 CARTMN 03/03/06 9 COLTS 03/04/06 0 NSR SPORTS IQ $25.20

10 03/09/06 9 LUMPY 03/10/06 3 CARTMN 03/11/06 9 SEVEN SHOWDOWN $86.30

11 03/16/06 7 PANDA 03/17/06 5 PANDA 03/18/06 6 LUCY PASSPORT $48.66

12 03/23/06 13 BIG B 03/24/06 6 BROOKE 03/25/06 3 BADBOB SIX $57.02

13 03/30/06 6 BEER 03/31/06 5 BYT ME 04/01/06 5 BYT ME SPOTLIGHT $50.18

14 04/06/06 6 BADBOB 04/07/06 6 SEVEN 04/08/06 6 TOOTS PLAYBACK $40.66

15 04/13/06 9 CARTMN 04/14/06 9 RUNNER 04/15/06 8 OWEN AVG WEEKLY NET RETURN $345.77

16 04/20/06 8 ROEMER 04/21/06 9 CARTMN 04/22/06 13 ROEMER Players # WON
17 04/27/06 10 COLTS 04/28/06 7 ROEMER 04/29/06 8 MOON BADBOB 49
18 05/04/06 7 BADBOB 05/05/06 5 BADBOB 05/06/06 3 TANK BYT ME 37
19 05/11/06 10 ROEMER 05/12/06 9 COLTS 05/13/06 7 COLTS CARTMN 30
20 05/18/06 12 ROEMER 05/19/06 3 CARTMN 05/20/06 7 SPANKY ROEMER 29
21 05/25/06 10 ROEMER 05/26/06 10 BADBOB 05/27/06 2 CNMNGL SEVEN 25
22 06/01/06 11 ROEMER 06/02/06 8 BADBOB 06/03/06 7 LOBO COLTS 16
23 06/08/06 10 BADBOB 06/09/06 4 SEVEN 06/10/06 9 LOBO FLYGUY 13
24 06/15/06 10 COLTS 06/16/06 9 CLIP 06/17/06 5 TANK BEER 8
25 06/22/06 5 BYT ME 06/23/06 5 CARTMN 06/24/06 5 ROEMER SPANKY 8
26 06/29/06 12 BADBOB 06/30/06 3 CARTMN 07/01/06 4 SPANKY TANK 9
27 07/06/06 7 FLYGUY 07/07/06 5 COLTS 07/08/06 7 CARTMN LOBO 7
28 07/13/06 9 COLTS 07/14/06 10 CARTMN 07/15/06 10 COLTS LWE 7
29 07/20/06 5 BYT ME 07/21/06 9 TANK 07/22/06 2 BADBOB BIG B 6
30 07/27/06 7 CARTMN 07/28/06 0 NSR 07/29/06 9 CARTMN BTEN 5
31 08/03/06 8 ROEMER 08/04/06 6 COLTS 08/05/06 2 LOBO AL 4
32 08/10/06 7 BYT ME 08/11/06 5 WOLFIE 08/12/06 6 KAI PANDA 4
33 08/17/06 7 ROEMER 08/18/06 8 BADBOB 08/19/06 13 LWE TED 4
34 08/24/06 5 ROEMER 08/25/06 4 CARTMN 08/26/06 2 BYT ME BETH 3
35 08/31/06 7 FLYGUY 09/01/06 9 WOLFEY 09/02/06 5 FLYGUY KAL 3
36 09/07/06 7 SEVEN 09/08/06 7 SEVEN 09/09/06 3 PIRATE LEGEND 3
37 09/14/06 9 ROEMER 09/15/06 16 SEVEN 09/16/06 3 CARTMN MELKOR 3
38 09/21/06 6 FLYGUY 09/22/06 9 LOBO 09/23/06 5 GROMIT OWEN 3
39 09/28/06 7 ROEMER 09/29/06 7 SEVEN 09/30/06 4 BADBOB BGDPR 2
40 10/05/06 8 BADBOB 10/06/06 7 CARTMN 10/07/06 2 BYT ME BRUINS 2
41 10/12/06 5 BADBOB 10/13/06 7 NEPATS 10/14/06 0 NSR JON 2
42 10/19/06 9 SEVEN 10/20/06 5 CARTMN 10/21/06 0 NSR MOON 2
43 10/26/06 6 BYT ME 10/27/06 5 CARTMN 10/28/06 0 NSR RULO 2
44 11/02/06 5 BYT ME 11/03/06 6 BADBOB 11/04/06 1 BUDS WOLFEY 2
45 11/09/06 5 SEVEN 11/10/06 1 CARTMN 11/11/06 6 BADBOB BCKEYE 1
46 11/16/06 13 ROEMER 11/17/06 9 ROEMER 11/18/06 2 SEVEN BOB 1
47 11/23/06 3 BADBOB 11/24/06 6 CARTMN 11/25/06 0 NSR BROOKE 1
48 11/30/06 7 BADBOB 12/01/06 9 ROEMER 12/02/06 5 SPANKY CHAMP 1
49 12/07/06 6 ROEMER 12/08/06 8 WOOF 12/09/06 4 BADBOB CLIP 1
50 12/14/06 9 MAGNET 12/15/06 6 SEVEN 12/16/06 2 TANK CTGIRL 1
51 12/21/06 3 FLYGUY 12/22/06 2 BTEN 12/23/06 3 JOE DUHHUH 1
52 12/28/06 6 BADBOB 12/29/06 5 CARTMN 12/30/06 8 BOOSH EVANS 1
53 IGGLES 1

52 52 0 52 51 0 52 46 0 JAZMIN 1
Avg: 7.9 $57.02 Avg: 6.9 $50.18 Avg: 5.6 $40.66 LADY 1

Low # 3 Low # 0 Low # 0 LUMPY 1
High # 13 High # 16 High # 13 MAGNET 1

MTNBKR 1
RUNNER 1

UH OH 1
ZOOMIE 1

Player Font colors ab58e reflect their Players Plus Level

CHARTS DATA

Playback -                            
9:00 PM Saturday

SIX -                                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                         
9:00 PM Friday

SIX Spotlight Playback

QB1 nightsTrivia Tour Night Holidays

As of 1/1/2007 Data acquired from ntn.com Created by BADBOB



 2006 Coachs Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

2006 DAILY AVG SITE REPORT FOR COACHS
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Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner

1 01/01/06 4 TANK 01/02/06 NSR 01/03/06 10 AL 01/04/06 5 BADBOB 01/05/06 10 SEVEN 01/06/06 5 CARTMN 01/07/06 4 TANK
2 01/08/06 6 SEVEN 01/09/06 2 BADBOB 01/10/06 13 SEVEN 01/11/06 6 BADBOB 01/12/06 8 CARTMN 01/13/06 5 BTEN 01/14/06 12 QB 1
3 01/15/06 NSR 01/16/06 1 DOGG 01/17/06 9 BYT ME 01/18/06 6 KAL 01/19/06 11 MELKOR 01/20/06 10 IGGLES 01/21/06 5 DINGER
4 01/22/06 NSR 01/23/06 4 BEER 01/24/06 12 ROEMER 01/25/06 8 KAL 01/26/06 9 BYT ME 01/27/06 7 SEVEN 01/28/06 6 SEVEN
5 01/29/06 6 BEER 01/30/06 6 BEER 01/31/06 9 JON

5 3.2 $23.20 5 2.6 $18.85 5 10.6 $76.85 4 6.3 $45.31 4 9.5 $68.88 4 6.8 $48.94 4 6.8 $48.94

5 02/01/06 7 BYT ME 02/02/06 8 ROEMER 02/03/06 10 JAZMIN 02/04/06 NSR
6 02/05/06 NSR 02/06/06 1 CARTMN 02/07/06 13 ROEMER 02/08/06 8 TED 02/09/06 9 ROEMER 02/10/06 11 TED 02/11/06 6 KNACK
7 02/12/06 8 BADBOB 02/13/06 4 BYT ME 02/14/06 10 TED 02/15/06 11 BADBOB 02/16/06 6 BIG B 02/17/06 12 DUHHUH 02/18/06 10 SPANKY
8 02/19/06 4 BADBOB 02/20/06 3 BEER 02/21/06 13 BYT ME 02/22/06 9 BIG B 02/23/06 5 BADBOB 02/24/06 7 EVANS 02/25/06 4 BYT ME
9 02/26/06 8 ������ 02/27/06 2 BEER 02/28/06 13 BADBOB

4 5.0 $36.25 4 2.5 $18.13 4 12.3 $88.81 4 8.8 $63.44 4 7.0 $50.75 4 10.0 $72.50 4 5.0 $36.25

9 03/01/06 9 CARTMN 03/02/06 12 CARTMN 03/03/06 9 COLTS 03/04/06 NSR
10 03/05/06 2 BTEN 03/06/06 NSR 03/07/06 14 TED 03/08/06 5 BADBOB 03/09/06 9 LUMPY 03/10/06 3 CARTMN 03/11/06 9 SEVEN
11 03/12/06 8 BIG B 03/13/06 1 BEER 03/14/06 15 BETH 03/15/06 11 TANK 03/16/06 7 PANDA 03/17/06 5 PANDA 03/18/06 6 LUCY
12 03/19/06 1 CTGIRL 03/20/06 2 BEER 03/21/06 16 PANDA 03/22/06 6 BIG B 03/23/06 13 BIG B 03/24/06 6 BROOKE 03/25/06 3 BADBOB
13 03/26/06 5 BYT ME 03/27/06 3 ZINGOT 03/28/06 16 MTNBKR 03/29/06 13 BYT ME 03/30/06 6 BEER 03/31/06 5 BYT ME

4 4.0 $29.00 4 1.5 $10.88 4 15.3 $110.56 5 8.8 $63.80 5 9.4 $68.15 5 5.6 $40.60 4 4.5 $32.58

13 04/01/06 5 BYT ME
14 04/02/06 7 ROEMER 04/03/06 6 BADBOB 04/04/06 9 PANDA 04/05/06 7 BRUINS 04/06/06 6 BADBOB 04/07/06 6 SEVEN 04/08/06 6 TOOTS
15 04/09/06 NSR 04/10/06 1 FLYGUY 04/11/06 14 BADBOB 04/12/06 7 BADBOB 04/13/06 9 CARTMN 04/14/06 9 RUNNER 04/15/06 8 OWEN
16 04/16/06 8 COLTS 04/17/06 NSR 04/18/06 16 BOB 04/19/06 9 ROEMER 04/20/06 8 ROEMER 04/21/06 9 CARTMN 04/22/06 13 ROEMER
17 04/23/06 3 COLTS 04/24/06 8 COLTS 04/25/06 11 BADBOB 04/26/06 9 CARTMN 04/27/06 10 COLTS 04/28/06 7 ROEMER 04/29/06 8 MOON
18 04/30/06 11 KAL

5 5.8 $42.05 4 3.8 $27.19 4 12.5 $90.63 4 8.0 $58.00 4 8.3 $59.81 4 7.8 $56.19 5 8.0 $58.00

18 05/01/06 5 COLTS 05/02/06 20 SEVEN 05/03/06 5 BADBOB 05/04/06 7 BADBOB 05/05/06 5 BADBOB 05/06/06 3 TANK
19 05/07/06 2 COLTS 05/08/06 1 CARTMN 05/09/06 12 ROEMER 05/10/06 9 OWEN 05/11/06 10 ROEMER 05/12/06 9 COLTS 05/13/06 7 COLTS
20 05/14/06 3 COLTS 05/15/06 3 ROEMER 05/16/06 12 AL 05/17/06 14 BYT ME 05/18/06 12 ROEMER 05/19/06 3 CARTMN 05/20/06 7 SPANKY
21 05/21/06 2 BADBOB 05/22/06 2 COLTS 05/23/06 15 FLYGUY 05/24/06 4 BYT ME 05/25/06 10 ROEMER 05/26/06 10 BADBOB 05/27/06 2 CNMNGL
22 05/28/06 5 BYT ME 05/29/06 NSR 05/30/06 11 BETH 05/31/06 6 BYT ME

4 3.0 $21.75 5 2.2 $15.95 5 14.0 $101.50 5 7.6 $55.10 4 9.8 $70.69 4 6.8 $48.94 4 4.8 $34.44

22 06/01/06 11 ROEMER 06/02/06 8 BADBOB 06/03/06 7 LOBO
23 06/04/06 5 SPANKY 06/05/06 NSR 06/06/06 10 UH OH 06/07/06 4 BIG B 06/08/06 10 BADBOB 06/09/06 4 SEVEN 06/10/06 9 LOBO
24 06/11/06 8 LEGEND 06/12/06 5 TANK 06/13/06 10 MOON 06/14/06 5 BADBOB 06/15/06 10 COLTS 06/16/06 9 CLIP 06/17/06 5 TANK
25 06/18/06 7 BYT ME 06/19/06 6 BYT ME 06/20/06 9 BETH 06/21/06 5 BGDPR 06/22/06 5 BYT ME 06/23/06 5 CARTMN 06/24/06 5 ROEMER
26 06/25/06 5 LEGEND 06/26/06 3 WAHOO 06/27/06 11 GROMIT 06/28/06 6 CARTMN 06/29/06 12 BADBOB 06/30/06 3 CARTMN

4 6.3 $45.31 4 3.5 $25.38 4 10.0 $72.50 4 5.0 $36.25 5 9.6 $69.60 5 5.8 $42.05 4 6.5 $47.13

 Holidays QB1 nights Showdown Tourney Trivia Tour Night
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Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner

26 07/01/06 4 SPANKY
27 07/02/06 11 LEGEND 07/03/06 4 SEVEN 07/04/06 4 FLYGUY 07/05/06 8 BADBOB 07/06/06 7 FLYGUY 07/07/06 5 COLTS 07/08/06 7 CARTMN
28 07/09/06 4 TANK 07/10/06 4 BYT ME 07/11/06 12 LOBO 07/12/06 2 BYT ME 07/13/06 9 COLTS 07/14/06 10 CARTMN 07/15/06 10 COLTS
29 07/16/06 5 BCKEYE 07/17/06 4 LOBO 07/18/06 13 CARTMN 07/19/06 13 ROEMER 07/20/06 5 BYT ME 07/21/06 9 TANK 07/22/06 2 BADBOB
30 07/23/06 4 BADBOB 07/24/06 5 CHAMP 07/25/06 14 MELKOR 07/26/06 7 BADBOB 07/27/06 7 CARTMN 07/28/06 NSR 07/29/06 9 CARTMN
31 08/06/06 9 FLYGUY 08/07/06 4 CUBBIE

5 6.6 $47.85 5 4.2 $30.45 4 10.8 $77.94 4 7.5 $54.38 4 7.0 $50.75 4 6.0 $43.50 5 6.4 $46.40

31 08/08/06 16 CARTMN 08/09/06 4 BYT ME 08/10/06 7 BYT ME 08/11/06 5 WOLFIE 08/12/06 6 KAI
32 08/06/06 9 FLYGUY 08/07/06 4 CUBBIE 08/08/06 16 CARTMN 08/09/06 4 BYT ME 08/10/06 7 BYT ME 08/11/06 5 WOLFIE 08/12/06 6 KAI
33 08/13/06 3 BADBOB 08/14/06 5 BYT ME 08/15/06 11 BADBOB 08/16/06 9 NITANY 08/17/06 7 ROEMER 08/18/06 8 BADBOB 08/19/06 13 LWE
34 08/20/06 4 BADBOB 08/21/06 8 BADBOB 08/22/06 14 BADBOB 08/23/06 9 SEVEN 08/24/06 5 ROEMER 08/25/06 4 CARTMN 08/26/06 2 BYT ME
36 08/27/06 10 BYT ME 08/28/06 4 LOBO 08/29/06 14 JON 08/30/06 4 ROEMER 08/31/06 7 FLYGUY

4 6.5 $47.13 4 5.3 $38.06 5 14.2 $102.95 5 6.0 $43.50 5 6.6 $47.85 4 5.5 $39.88 4 6.8 $48.94

36 09/01/06 9 WOLFEY 09/02/06 5 FLYGUY
36 09/03/06 5 YANKEE 09/04/06 5 BRUINS 09/05/06 14 SEVEN 09/06/06 6 GEOII 09/07/06 7 SEVEN 09/08/06 7 SEVEN 09/09/06 3 PIRATE
37 09/10/06 NSR 09/11/06 2 BYT ME 09/12/06 9 LWE 09/13/06 4 BYT ME 09/14/06 9 ROEMER 09/15/06 16 SEVEN 09/16/06 3 CARTMN
38 09/17/06 7 SPANKY 09/18/06 4 LADY 09/19/06 15 CARTMN 09/20/06 4 BGDPR 09/21/06 6 FLYGUY 09/22/06 9 LOBO 09/23/06 5 GROMIT
39 09/24/06 5 BADBOB 09/25/06 5 BADBOB 09/26/06 12 MELKOR 09/27/06 11 FLYGUY 09/28/06 7 ROEMER 09/29/06 7 SEVEN 09/30/06 4 BADBOB

4 4.3 $30.81 4 4.0 $29.00 4 12.5 $90.63 4 6.3 $45.31 4 7.3 $52.56 5 9.6 $69.60 5 4.0 $29.00

40 10/01/06 3 FLYGUY 10/02/06 NSR 10/03/06 11 LWE 10/04/06 7 SPANKY 10/05/06 8 BADBOB 10/06/06 7 CARTMN 10/07/06 2 BYT ME
41 10/08/06 NSR 10/09/06 NSR 10/10/06 11 LWE 10/11/06 4 BADBOB 10/12/06 5 BADBOB 10/13/06 7 NEPATS 10/14/06 NSR
42 10/15/06 NSR 10/16/06 1 SPOON 10/17/06 11 LWE 10/18/06 3 RULO 10/19/06 9 SEVEN 10/20/06 5 CARTMN 10/21/06 NSR
43 10/22/06 4 MSPLNY 10/23/06 NSR 10/24/06 13 CARTMN 10/25/06 9 LWE 10/26/06 6 BYT ME 10/27/06 5 CARTMN 10/28/06 NSR
44 10/29/06 NSR 10/30/06 NSR 10/31/06 12 BADBOB

5 1.4 $10.15 5 0.2 $1.45 5 11.6 $84.10 4 5.8 $41.69 4 7.0 $50.75 4 6.0 $43.50 4 0.5 $3.63

44 11/01/06 5 BYT ME 11/02/06 5 BYT ME 11/03/06 6 BADBOB 11/04/06 1 BUDS
45 11/05/06 NSR 11/06/06 2 SEVEN 11/07/06 10 SEVEN 11/08/06 2 BTEN 11/09/06 5 SEVEN 11/10/06 1 CARTMN 11/11/06 6 BADBOB
46 11/12/06 NSR 11/13/06 3 BADBOB 11/14/06 8 LWE 11/15/06 6 BTEN 11/16/06 13 ROEMER 11/17/06 9 ROEMER 11/18/06 2 SEVEN
47 11/19/06 NSR 11/20/06 NSR 11/21/06 8 ROEMER 11/22/06 4 BADBOB 11/23/06 3 BADBOB 11/24/06 6 CARTMN 11/25/06 NSR
48 11/26/06 NSR 11/27/06 2 BYT ME 11/28/06 8 AL 11/29/06 4 BYT ME 11/30/06 7 BADBOB

4 4 1.8 $12.69 4 8.5 $61.63 5 4.2 $30.45 5 6.6 $47.85 4 5.5 $39.88 4 2.3 $16.31

48 12/01/06 9 ROEMER 12/02/06 5 SPANKY
49 12/03/06 2 ZOOMIE 12/04/06 2 BYT ME 12/05/06 15 AL 12/06/06 5 SEVEN 12/07/06 6 ROEMER 12/08/06 8 WOOF 12/09/06 4 BADBOB
50 12/10/06 6 BYT ME 12/11/06 6 BYT ME 12/12/06 15 OWEN 12/13/06 5 SPANKY 12/14/06 9 MAGNET 12/15/06 6 SEVEN 12/16/06 2 TANK
51 12/17/06 1 TCNSAM 12/18/06 2 FLYGUY 12/19/06 9 FLYGUY 12/20/06 1 RULO 12/21/06 3 FLYGUY 12/22/06 2 BTEN 12/23/06 3 JOE
52 12/24/06 NSR 12/25/06 2 ROBB 12/26/06 9 SEVEN 12/27/06 9 BYT ME 12/28/06 6 BADBOB 12/29/06 5 CARTMN 12/30/06 8 BOOSH
53 12/31/06 NSR

5 1.8 $13.05 4 3.0 $21.75 4 12.0 $87.00 4 5.0 $36.25 4 6.0 $43.50 5 6.0 $43.50 5 4.4 $31.90

Passport -                      
9:00 PM Wednesday

SIX -                                9:00 
PM Thursday

Spotlight -                      
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                       
9:00 PM SaturdayW
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Game Reports Average Revenues
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Game Reports Average Revenues
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STC Avg # STC Avg Rev S IQ Avg # S IQ Avg Rev SD Avg # SD Avg Rev PP Avg # PP Avg Rev
Jan 3.2 Jan $23.20 Jan 2.6 Jan $18.85 Jan 10.6 Jan $76.85 Jan 6.3 Jan $45.31
Feb 5.0 Feb $36.25 Feb 2.5 Feb $18.13 Feb 12.3 Feb $88.81 Feb 8.8 Feb $63.44
Mar 4.0 Mar $29.00 Mar 1.5 Mar $10.88 Mar 15.3 Mar $110.56 Mar 8.8 Mar $63.80
Apr 5.8 Apr $42.05 Apr 3.8 Apr $27.19 Apr 12.5 Apr $90.63 Apr 8.0 Apr $58.00
May 3.0 May $21.75 May 2.2 May $15.95 May 14.0 May $101.50 May 7.6 May $55.10
Jun 6.3 Jun $45.31 Jun 3.5 Jun $25.38 Jun 10.0 Jun $72.50 Jun 5.0 Jun $36.25
Jul 6.6 Jul $47.85 Jul 4.2 Jul $30.45 Jul 10.8 Jul $77.94 Jul 7.5 Jul $54.38
Aug 6.5 Aug $47.13 Aug 5.3 Aug $38.06 Aug 14.2 Aug $102.95 Aug 6.0 Aug $43.50
Sept 4.3 Sept $30.81 Sept 4.0 Sept $29.00 Sept 12.5 Sept $90.63 Sep 6.3 Sep $45.31
Oct 1.4 Oct $10.15 Oct 0.2 Oct $1.45 Oct 11.6 Oct $84.10 Oct 5.8 Oct $41.69
Nov Nov Nov 1.8 Nov $12.69 Nov 8.5 Nov $61.63 Nov 4.2 Nov $30.45
Dec 1.8 Dec $13.05 Dec 3.0 Dec $21.75 Dec 12.0 Dec $87.00 Dec 5.0 Dec $36.25
High 6.6 High $47.85 High 5.3 High $38.06 High 15.3 High $110.56 High 8.8 High $63.80
Low Low Low 0.2 Low $1.45 Low 8.5 Low $61.63 Low 4.2 Low $30.45
SIX Avg # SIX Avg Rev SL Avg # SL Avg Rev PB Avg # PB Avg Rev
Jan 9.5 Jan $68.88 Jan 6.8 Jan $48.94 Jan 6.8 Jan $48.94
Feb 7.0 Feb $50.75 Feb 10.0 Feb $72.50 Feb 5.0 Feb $36.25
Mar 9.4 Mar $68.15 Mar 5.6 Mar $40.60 Mar 4.5 Mar $32.58
Apr 8.3 Apr $59.81 Apr 7.8 Apr $56.19 Apr 8.0 Apr $58.00 STC Sports Trivia Challenge - Sun.
May 9.8 May $70.69 May 6.8 May $48.94 May 4.8 May $34.44 SIQ Sports IQ - Mon.
Jun 9.6 Jun $69.60 Jun 5.8 Jun $42.05 Jun 6.5 Jun $47.13 SD Showdown - Tue.
Jul 7.0 Jul $50.75 Jul 6.0 Jul $43.50 Jul 6.4 Jul $46.40 PP Passport - Wed.
Aug 6.6 Aug $47.85 Aug 5.5 Aug $39.88 Aug 6.8 Aug $48.94 SIX SIX - Thu.
Sept 7.3 Sept $52.56 Sept 9.6 Sept $69.60 Sept 4.0 Sept $29.00 SL Spotlight - Fri.
Oct 7.0 Oct $50.75 Oct 6.0 Oct $43.50 Oct 0.5 Oct $3.63 PB Playback - Sat.
Nov 6.6 Nov $47.85 Nov 5.5 Nov $39.88 Nov 2.3 Nov $16.31
Dec 6.0 Dec $43.50 Dec 6.0 Dec $43.50 Dec 4.4 Dec $31.90
High 9.8 High $70.69 High 10.0 High $72.50 High 8.0 High $58.00
Low 6.0 Low $43.50 Low 5.5 Low $39.88 Low 0.5 Low $3.63

Glossary

Game Reports Average Revenues

Chart data for above Charts Highs & Lows data based on completed months of play

Playback - Saturday

6.8 5.0 4.5
8.0

4.8 6.5 6.4 6.8 4.0 0.5 2.3 4.4
0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

2006

# 
of

 P
la

ym
ak

er
s

Playback - Saturday

$49
$36 $33

$58
$34

$47 $46 $49
$29 $4 $16 $32

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

2006

A
vg

 D
ai

ly
 N

et
 R

ev
en

ue
s

As of 1/1/2007 Data provided by NTN



Promotional Games

Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner
04/16/06 8 COLTS 04/24/06 8 COLTS 03/07/06 14 TED
06/11/06 8 LEGEND 05/15/06 3 ROEMER 05/02/06 20 SEVEN
07/02/06 11 LEGEND 06/19/06 6 BYT ME 06/27/06 11 GROMIT
08/06/06 9 FLYGUY 07/10/06 4 BYT ME 08/22/06 14 BADBOB
08/27/06 10 BYT ME 08/14/06 5 BYT ME 10/17/06 11 LWE

11/28/06 8 AL
TT Avg 9.20 $66.70 TT Avg 5.20 $37.70 TT Avg 13.00 $94.25

Ann Avg 5.21 $37.74 Ann Avg 3.48 $25.20 Ann Avg 11.90 $86.30
Difference 3.99 $28.96 Difference 1.72 $12.50 Difference 1.10 $7.95

Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner
03/15/06 11 TANK 03/23/06 13 BIG B 03/31/06 5 BYT ME
05/10/06 9 OWEN 05/18/06 12 ROEMER 05/26/06 10 BADBOB
07/05/06 8 BADBOB 07/13/06 9 COLTS 07/21/06 9 TANK
08/30/06 4 ROEMER 10/05/06 8 BADBOB 09/15/06 16 SEVEN
10/25/06 9 LWE 11/02/06 5 BYT ME 11/10/06 1 CARTMN
TT Avg 8.20 $59.45 TT Avg 9.40 $68.15 TT Avg 8.20 $59.45

Ann Avg 6.71 $48.66 Ann Avg 7.87 $57.02 Ann Avg 6.92 $50.18
Difference 1.49 $10.79 Difference 1.53 $11.13 Difference 1.28 $9.27

Game Players Revenue
Date Players Winner STC 76.75% 76.75%

04/08/06 6 TOOTS SIQ 49.59% 49.59%
06/03/06 7 LOBO SD 9.21% 9.21%
07/29/06 9 CARTMN PP 22.18% 22.18%
09/23/06 5 GROMIT SIX 19.51% 19.51%
11/18/06 2 SEVEN SL 18.47% 18.47%
TT Avg 5.80 $42.05 PB 3.41% 3.41%

Ann Avg 5.61 $40.66 AVG 28.45% 28.45%
Difference 0.19 $1.39

Passport -                            
9:00 PM Wednesday

SIX -                                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                          
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                            
9:00 PM Saturday

Data Stats for below Charts

This sheet reflects the attendance for Trivia Tour premium games compared to regular scheduled premium games 
during the rest of the year. The Annual Average figures include the TT dates as well.

Sports Trivia Challenge -   
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ / QB1                      
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Trivia Tour - Trivia Revenue Comparison
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